2025/26 School Fee Schedule for

Mon. Fee Otterson Elem/J.H.

Elementary Supplemental Education Fees - Kindergarten up to a Max \$30 Kinder cultural activity Technology, Apps and site licences	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00
Supplemental Education Fees - Kindergarten up to a Max \$30 Kinder cultural activity	\$10.00
Kinder cultural activity	\$10.00
	\$10.00
Technology, Apps and site licences	
O// 11	\$10.00
Whole school cultural activity	
Supplemental Education Fees - Grades 1 to 6 up to a Max \$50	
Apps and site licences	\$5.00
Leadership and student led initiatives	\$2.50
Technology upkeep and repairs	\$25.00
Visual journals	\$7.50
Whole school cultural activity	\$10.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Agendas	\$6.50
Gr. 4-5 handbell gloves	\$10.00
Gr. 4-5 recorders	\$10.00
Headphones	\$9.00
Yearbooks	\$25.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Art Option Class	\$50.00
Christmas Breakfast	\$5.00
Christmas/Spring concert	\$5.00
CTF - Photoshop	\$25.00
CTF - Robotics	\$25.00
Drama Option class	\$20.00
Elementary Choir	\$25.00
Elementary Conferences (Maker space, Arts Alive, BEST, Wisest)	\$50.00
Fieldtrips - Grade 1	\$150.00
Fieldtrips - Grade 2	\$150.00

scription	2025/26
	Fee Amount
Fieldtrips - Grade 3	\$150.00
Fieldtrips - Grade 4	\$150.00
Fieldtrips - Grade 5	\$150.00
Fieldtrips - Grade 6	\$150.00
Fieldtrips - Kindergarten	\$120.00
Foods Option Class	\$50.00
French as a Second Language	\$50.00
Gr. 1/2/3 Inquiring Minds Week long experience	\$110.00
Gr. 1-6 Fun Day	\$10.00
Gr. 4/5/6 Inquiring Minds Week long experience	\$110.00
Gr. 4-6 leadership Symposium	\$10.00
Gr. 4-6 Ski Trip	\$100.00
Gr. 6 Band	\$50.00
Gr. 6 Camp	\$120.00
Gr. 6 patrol picnic	\$10.00
Indigenous Week Activities	\$5.00
Multicultural Day	\$5.00
Theme Day Project Fee	\$10.00
Welcome Back Family Activity	\$10.00
Wellness Day	\$5.00
Young Innovators' Conference	\$35.00
Athletics (Extracurricular Fees)	
Cross Country run - elementary	\$15.00
Elementary floor hockey	\$20.00
Elementary soccer	\$30.00
Elementary volleyball	\$20.00

Junior High

Supplemental Education fees - Grades 7 to 9 up to a Max \$60

Apps and licences	\$5.00
Leadership and student led initiatives	\$5.00

scription	2025/26
	Fee Amount
Technology upkeep, repairs and replacements	\$30.00
Whole school cultural fees	\$10.00
Courses (CTF use cluster name)	
Art (Semestered)	\$50.00
Band (Full Year)	\$50.00
CTF - Financial Management (Semestered)	\$20.00
CTF - Foods (Semestered)	\$50.00
CTF - Outdoor Education (Environmental Stewardship) (Semestered)	\$50.00
CTF - Photoshop (Desigh Studies) (Semestered)	\$25.00
CTF - Sports Medicine (Rec Leadership) (Semestered)	\$40.00
CTF- Robotics (Electro Technology) (Semestered)	\$25.00
Drama (Semestered)	\$20.00
Film Studies (Semestered)	\$20.00
French as Second Language (Semestered)	\$10.00
Student Leadership (Semestered)	\$20.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Replacement Locks	\$10.00
Yearbooks	\$25.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Band camp	\$120.00
Band trip	\$220.00
Christmas Breakfast	\$10.00
Christmas/spring concert	\$8.00
Fieldtrips - JH Band	\$70.00
Fieldtrips - JH French	\$70.00
Fieldtrips - JH Leadership	\$60.00
Fieldtrips - JH Phys. Ed	\$75.00
Fieldtrips - JH Science	\$60.00
Fieldtrips - JH Social Studies	\$60.00
Glee Club	\$50.00
Gr. 7-8 Ski trip	\$120.00

scription	2025/26
;scription	Fee Amount
Gr. 7-8 Symposium	\$15.00
Hockey Hookie	\$30.00
JH orientation /welcome fieldtrip	\$50.00
MFO Day	\$10.00
MFO fine arts night	\$10.00
MFO Indigenous Week	\$5.00
Movie Day/Fun Day	\$25.00
Multiculural Day	\$10.00
Welcome Back Family event	\$10.00
Wellness Day	\$10.00
thletics	
Badminton team	\$120.00
Cross Country run - junior high	\$15.00
Curling team	\$120.00
Junior Basketball (girls/boys)	\$120.00
Junior Volleyball (girls/boys)	\$120.00
Senior Basketball (girls/boys)	\$150.00
Senior Volleyball (girls/boys)	\$150.00
Soccer (boys/girls)	\$100.00
Softball team	\$100.00
Track and field	\$15.00